## TRUST DEED

made on 05/08/96, between BRUCE E. BRINK AND HELEN WOLTER, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT WITH THE RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, THAT IS THE FEE SHALL VEST IN THE SURVIVOR THEREOF, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and AMERITITLE, an Oregon Corporation VERNOW G. LUDWIG & OFELIA LUDWIG , husband and wife or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary, whose address is: P.O. Box 3520, Ashland, Oregon,

## WITNESSETH:

bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with Grantor irrevocably grants, County, Oregon, described as: KLAMATH power of sale, the property in

PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 9 OF PLEASANT VIEW TRACTS, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EAST 70 FEET THEREOF, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 11, Block 4, HOMESTEAD PARK UNIT NO. 2, IN THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT, COUNTY OF JACKSON, STATE OF OREGON.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise to the property process of the promisery note of the property process. For SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of received the process of the promisery note of even date heads to be done and payable and payable by grantor, the security of the terms of a promisery note of even date heads, to be done and payable and payable by grantor, the security of the terms of a promisery note of even date heads, to be done and payable and payable and payable and payment of principal and interest hereof, if the instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note fined and payment of principal and interest hereof, if the instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the second property of the final payable. The protect the security of this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment or instruments are property of the property o

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar. a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United

tate Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authoritate Bar, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under	of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branche ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
	1
TRUST DEED	i e
BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER	
BROCE 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	
Grantor	

VERNON G. LUDWIG & OFELIA LUDWIG

Beneficiary ESCROW NO. AP719467KM After recording return to: AMERITITE 100 Main Street East Medford, OR 97501

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attermor's fees necessarily paid or incurrant by gentor in each proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon say such reasonable costs and expenses are proceedings, and c've balance applicary in section to the state of the part of the processary in colorable secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute used instruments as shall be accessary in colorable secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute used instruments as shall be note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtdeness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any many or plat of said property; (b) join in grange thereof; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or change thereof; or cancellation, without affecting this deed or the lien or change thereof; or possible with the payment of the property. The grantee in any reconvergance may be described as the "person or operand legally writted warms," and or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvergance may be described as the "person or operand legally writted warms," and or other approach and the payment of the property. The grantee in any reconvergance may be described as the "person or operand legally writted warms," and to the payment of the property. The grantee is near the control of the truthfluss thereof. The part of the property. The grantee is near the control of the truthfluss thereof the payment of the property of the payment of the property. The grantee is near the control of the truthfluss thereof the payment of the payment of the property of the truthflush the payment of the payment of the property of the property of the property of the payment of the payment of the property, and the application or release thereof to payment of the property to active th

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARLENE T. ADDINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 02238 MYCOMMISSION EXMRES MAR 28, 1907	HELEN WOLTER
STATE OF OREGON, County of	) 88.
This instrument was acknowledged in BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER	before me on <u>May 10, 1996</u> ,
My Commission Expires 3-22-97	Warlene J. Addington
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon
TO:  BOYEST PEAR FOREGOTECONYEY COMMISSION NO. 02228  MYCOMMISSION FORES MAR 22 1907	ANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)
	, Trustee
THE MIDEISING IS THE LEGAL OWNER AND HONGER OF ALL INGA	bitedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust rected, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the

trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

•	
DATED:, 19	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	Beneficiary

## EXHIBIT "A" TO TRUST DEED

RELEASE CLAUSE:

BENEFICIARY WILL CAUSE TO BE ISSUED FROM THE LIEN OF THIS TRUST DEED A PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE OF THE PROPERTIES AS FOLLOWS: WHEN THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED IS REDUCED BY \$27,000.00, PARCEL 1 MAY BE RE-CONVEYED. WHEN THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED IS REDUCED BY \$59,000.00, PARCEL 2 MAY BE RE-CONVEYED.

ONLY ONE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED PARCELS CAN BE RECONVEKED UNTIL THE ENTIRE SUM IS PAID IN FULL.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.					
Filed for record at request of	AmeriTitle			the	20th	da
of <u>May</u> A.D., 1	9 <u>96</u> at <u>3:57</u>	o'clock	P M., and duly red	corded in		ua
of	Mortgages		on Page 14642		101	
FEE \$20.00		Ву_	Bernetha G.	Letsch, Co	ounty Clerk	
				X		